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2020-21 MEN’S BASKETBALL

15 NCAA Tournament Appearances
WAC Champions: 1964, 1968, 1974, 1978, 1993, 1994, 1996

Six Mountain West Tournament Championships:
2005, 2009, 2010, 2012, 2013, 2014

MW Series 6: New Mexico at Fresno State2020-21 SCHEDULE
DatE OppOnEnt tV timE (mt)
Dec. 13 at Rice CUSATV W, 72-61
Dec. 15 vs. OLLU YouTube W, 104,65
Dec. 17 vs. LeTourneau YouTube W, 90-58
Dec. 21 at Boise State* FS1 L, 77-53
Dec. 23 at Boise State* CBSSN L, 52-89
Dec. 31 Nevada* FS1 L, 54-68
Jan. 2 Nevada* CBSSN L, 74-84
Jan. 6 Utah State* CBSSN L, 45-77
Jan. 8 Utah State* FS1 L, 46-82
Jan. 13 at Dixie State WDN W, 72-63
Jan. 16 at UNLV* CBSSN L, 54-77
Jan. 18 at UNLV* FS1 L, 46-53
Jan. 21 San José State* TBA W, 67-51
Jan. 23 San José State* TBA L, 71-83
Jan. 28 at Fresno State* CBSSN L, 62-64 OT
Jan. 30 at Fresno State* MWN 5 p.m.
Feb. 3 San Diego State* FS1 TBA
Feb. 5 San Diego State* CBSSN 7 p.m.
Feb. 9 at Colorado State* FS1 TBA
Feb. 11 at Colorado State* CBSSN TBA
Feb. 17 Wyoming* TBA TBA
Feb. 19 Wyoming* CBSSN TBA
Feb. 22 at Air Force* TBA TBA
Feb. 24 at Air Force* TBA TBA

           2021 MW Championship (Hosted by UNLV)
March10   First Round TBA TBA
March 11  Quarterfinals  TBA  TBA
March 12  Semifinals  TBA  TBA
March 13 Championship  TBA  TBA

Bold denotes home game at The Pit (15,411)
italics denotes tournament
*denotes Mountain West game
Game times listed are Mountain Time and subject
to change

in tHE BOnUS

1-28 at Fresno State Postgame Notes
• The Lobos still lead the Bulldogs by one in the all-time series, 17-16
• Fresno State has now won four of the last five matchups
• The Lobos are now 2-1 against Fresno State in overtime
• The last time the Lobos played an overtime game was on March 3, 2018, against Fresno 

State
•  -UNM won 95-86
• The last time UNM lost an overtime game was against Nevada against Nevada on Jan. 7, 

2017 (105-104).

TEAM NOTES:

• The Lobos debuted their seventh starting lineup of the season: Singleton, Maluach, 
Wegscheider, Brown and Matos.

• The last time the Lobos held an opponent to 20 points or less in the first half was on 
Nov. 26, 2019 when UNM topped (RV) Wisconsin in New York at the Barclays Center.

• The game marks the second time this season that UNM has been held to 20 points or 
less in the first half (first was against Utah State on Jan. 8)

• The Lobos outshot the Bulldogs 41.0-35.6 percent
• Fresno State hit 10 threes compared to just one for UNM
• Both teams shot under 60 percent from the free throw line
• UNM racked up five blocks to zero for Fresno State
• The Lobos outscored the Bulldogs in the paint 32-20
• UNM outrebounded Fresno State 43-41
• Four Lobos nearly fouled out (4) playing over 24 minutes apiece including Matos, 

Singleton, Brown and Maluach
• Fresno State posted more fouls on the night, 21-20

INDIVIDUAL NOTES:

• Senior Makuach Maluach led all players on the floor with 24 points and now posts 
1,172 career points, ranking 23rd in Lobo all-time scoring history.

• On the night, he passed former Lobo greats Roman Martinez (1,159), Charlie Thomas 
(1,158) and Johnny Brown (1,157).

• Maluach has registered 20+ points in two of the last three Lobo games.
• Maluach started his 71st straight career contest on the night while competing in his 

114th career game.
• Junior Saquan Singleton registered his second straight double-double with 14 points 

and 10 rebounds in 35 minutes.
• Sophomore Kurt Wegscheider started his third straight contest.
• With his 10 points, junior Valdir Manuel has scored in double figures in four of his last 

five games.
• Sophomore Jeremiah Francis III scored 10 points on the night for his second double-

digit scoring game of the season.
•  -He also hit his sixth 3-pointer of the season.

In This Issue: 

     What you missed in our last outing against Fresno State
     Updated team Stats
     Updated Conference Stats
     and more...
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2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 28, 2021)

All games

Overall record: 5-10  Conf: 1-10  Home: 0-0  Away: 2-5  Neutral: 3-5

To tal 3-Po in t F-Th row Rebounds
## Player gp -gs m in avg fg -fga fg% 3fg -fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% o ff def to t avg p f dq a to b lk s tl p ts avg
10 M A LU A C H , M akua 15-15 441 29.4 80-179  . 4 4 16-52  . 3 0 37-52  . 7 1 17 68 85 5.7 36 0 26 41 8 17 213 14.2
02 S IN G LE TO N , S aq 15-15 381 25.4 44-97  . 4 5 0-4  . 0 0 44-76  . 5 7 21 48 69 4.6 31 0 48 31 9 16 132 8.8
22 M A N U E L, V a ld ir 15-4 289 19.3 57-129  . 4 4 5-23  . 2 1 4-8  . 5 0 22 38 60 4.0 23 0 6 15 20 3 123 8.2
05 B R O W N ,  R od 15-13 362 24.1 46-99  . 4 6 0-0  . 0 0 31-48  . 6 4 36 39 75 5.0 34 1 21 25 7 6 123 8.2
01 M A TO S , B ayron 15-11 296 19.7 37-76  . 4 8 0-0  . 0 0 16-38  . 4 2 37 29 66 4.4 27 0 5 15 9 3 90 6.0
03 M C G E E , K e ith 8-0 120 15.0 18-42  . 4 2 11-29  . 3 7 0-0  . 0 0 5 12 17 2.1 8 0 5 9 1 2 47 5.9
11 FR A N C IS  III,Je re 14-8 274 19.6 22-88  . 2 5 6-40  . 1 5 15-21  . 7 1 3 24 27 1.9 11 0 25 23 0 8 65 4.6
04 K U A C , E m m anue l 14-2 228 16.3 16-53  . 3 0 10-35  . 2 8 1-3  . 3 3 11 37 48 3.4 28 0 5 17 4 6 43 3.1
00 M A R IN , Isa iah 13-3 149 11.5 11-40  . 2 7 7-22  . 3 1 5-8  . 6 2 5 19 24 1.8 30 2 18 15 0 6 34 2.6
30 W E G S C H E I D E R , 14-3 179 12.8 12-28  . 4 2 1-6  . 1 6 8-11  . 7 2 14 23 37 2.6 13 0 6 6 1 8 33 2.4
13 JO H N S O N , Javont 15-1 164 10.9 11-39  . 2 8 4-19  . 2 1 9-13  . 6 9 6 12 18 1.2 15 0 4 3 0 4 35 2.3
12 H E A D D IN G S , D an 4-0 6 1.5 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 1.5
14 P A D G E TT, Logan 6-0 36 6.0 3-10  . 3 0 1-4  . 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 4 5 9 1.5 0 0 2 2 1 2 7 1.2
21 D O R S E Y , N o lan 8-0 65 8.1 3-10  . 3 0 1-5  . 2 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 4 5 0.6 1 0 2 4 0 2 7 0.9
20 P A TTE R S O N , C la 6-0 25 4.2 1-7  . 1 4 1-6  . 1 6 1-2  . 5 0 0 3 3 0.5 3 0 2 1 0 1 4 0.7
23 M E D IN A , E loy 3-0 6 2.0 0-3  . 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 A R R O Y O , Jordan 2-0 4 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 25 22 47 10
Tota l.......... 15 3025 363-902  . 4 0 64-249  . 2 5 172-281  . 6 1 208 385 593 39.5 261 3 176 217 60 84 962 64.1
O pponents...... 15 3025 376-871  . 4 3 125-363  . 3 4 175-262  . 6 6 152 381 533 35.5 273 - 209 195 45 113 105 70.1

TEA M STA TISTICS NM OPP
S C O R IN G 962 1052
  P o in ts  per  gam e 64.1 70.1
  S coring  m arg in -6 .0 -
F IE LD  G O A LS -A TT 363-902 376-871
  F ie ld  goa l pct  . 4 0 2  . 4 3 2
3 P O IN T FG -A TT 64-249 125-363
  3 -po in t FG  pct  . 2 5 7  . 3 4 4
  3 -p t FG  m ade  per gam 4.3 8 .3
FR E E  TH R O W S -A TT 172-281 175-262
  F ree  th row  pct  . 6 1 2  . 6 6 8
  F -Throw s m ade  per ga 11.5 11.7
R E B O U N D S 593 533
  R ebounds  per  gam e 39.5 35.5
  R ebound ing  m arg in +4.0 -
A S S IS TS 176 209
  A ss is ts  per  gam e 11.7 13.9
TU R N O V E R S 217 195
  Turnovers  per gam e 14.5 13.0
  Turnover m arg in -1 .5 -
  A ss is t/tu rnover  ra tio 0 .8 1 .1
S TE A LS 84 113
  S tea ls  per  gam e 5.6 7 .5
B LO C K S 60 45
  B locks  per  gam e 4.0 3 .0
A TTE N D A N C E 0 771
  H om e  gam es-A vg/G am 0-0 7-110
  N eutra l  s ite -A vg /G am e - 8-0

Sco re by  Per iods 1s t 2nd OT To tals
N ew M exico 437 516 9 962
O pponents 489 552 11 1052

Date Opponen t Sco re A tt.
12/13 /20 at R ice W 72-61 0
12/15 /20 vs  O ur Lady  o f the  Lake W 104-65 0
12/17 /20 vs  LeTourneau W 90-58 0

* 12 /21 /20 at B o ise  S t.  L 53-77 0
* 12 /23 /20 at B o ise  S t.  L 52-89 0
* 12 /31 /20 vs  N evada  L 54-68 0
* 01 /02 /21 vs  N evada  L 74-84 0
* 01 /06 /21 vs  U tah  S ta te  L 45-77 0
* 01 /08 /21 vs  U tah  S ta te  L 46-82 0

01/13 /21 at D ix ie  S t. W 72-63 771
* 01 /16 /21 at U N LV  L 54-77 0
* 01 /18 /21 at U N LV  L 46-53 0
* 01 /21 /21 vs  S an  José  S ta te W 67-51 0
* 01 /23 /21 vs  S an  José  S ta te  L 71-83 0
* 01 /28 /21 at F resno  S ta te  L o t 62-64 0
* 1 /30 /21 at F resno  S ta te 5 p .m . M T
* 2 /3 /21 S A N  D IE G O  S TA TE TB A
* 2 /5 /21 S A N  D IE G O  S TA TE 7 p .m . M T
* 2 /9 /21 a t C o lo rado  S ta te TB A
* 2 /11 /21 at C o lo rado  S ta te TB A
* 2 /17 /21 W Y O M IN G TB A
* 2 /19 /20 W Y O M IN G TB A
* 2 /22 /21 at A ir Force TB A
* 2 /24 /21 at A ir Force TB A

* - M W  gam e

2020-21 Season Statistics
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2020-21 Mountain west Season Statistics
2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball

New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 28, 2021)
MW games only

Overall record: 1-10  Conf: 1-10  Home: 0-0  Away: 0-5  Neutral: 1-5

To tal 3-Po in t F-Th row Rebounds
## Player gp -gs m in avg fg -fga fg% 3fg -fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% o ff def to t avg p f dq a to b lk s tl p ts avg
10 M A LU A C H , M akua 11-11 337 30.6 55-135  . 4 0 12-46  . 2 6 24-32  . 7 5 5 44 49 4.5 29 0 20 36 4 14 146 13.3
02 S IN G LE TO N , S aq 11-11 280 25.5 30-72  . 4 1 0-3  . 0 0 31-55  . 5 6 11 29 40 3.6 23 0 34 26 4 15 91 8.3
22 M A N U E L, V a ld ir 11-3 220 20.0 40-93  . 4 3 4-18  . 2 2 3-6  . 5 0 12 24 36 3.3 17 0 2 9 14 2 87 7.9
03 M C G E E , K e ith 5-0 77 15.4 14-28  . 5 0 10-21  . 4 7 0-0  . 0 0 2 6 8 1.6 5 0 2 3 0 2 38 7.6
05 B R O W N ,  R od 11-10 268 24.4 25-67  . 3 7 0-0  . 0 0 25-40  . 6 2 22 22 44 4.0 29 1 16 21 3 6 75 6.8
11 FR A N C IS  III,Je re 10-4 192 19.2 17-56  . 3 0 5-23  . 2 1 10-14  . 7 1 2 14 16 1.6 7 0 17 17 0 3 49 4.9
01 M A TO S , B ayron 11-9 218 19.8 19-42  . 4 5 0-0  . 0 0 12-29  . 4 1 24 20 44 4.0 23 0 1 6 4 2 50 4.5
30 W E G S C H E I D E R , 11-3 144 13.1 9-20  . 4 5 1-5  . 2 0 6-8  . 7 5 11 18 29 2.6 11 0 5 3 1 3 25 2.3
04 K U A C , E m m anue l 11-0 174 15.8 7-35  . 2 0 6-26  . 2 3 0-1  . 0 0 7 25 32 2.9 23 0 2 13 2 4 20 1.8
13 JO H N S O N , Javont 11-1 115 10.5 5-26  . 1 9 3-14  . 2 1 6-7  . 8 5 4 7 11 1.0 13 0 1 3 0 1 19 1.7
12 H E A D D IN G S , D an 2-0 1 0.5 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
21 D O R S E Y , N o lan 5-0 44 8.8 3-7  . 4 2 1-4  . 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 1 3 0 2 7 1.4
00 M A R IN , Isa iah 10-3 118 11.8 4-31  . 1 2 3-17  . 1 7 2-4  . 5 0 4 13 17 1.7 23 1 16 12 0 6 13 1.3
20 P A TTE R S O N , C la 3-0 9 3.0 0-3  . 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3
14 P A D G E TT, Logan 4-0 23 5.8 0-5  . 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 2 4 6 1.5 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0.0
23 M E D IN A , E loy 1-0 1 1.0 0-1  . 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 A R R O Y O , Jordan 2-0 4 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 18 13 31 9
Tota l.......... 11 2225 229-622  . 3 6 46-185  . 2 4 120-198  . 6 0 126 241 367 33.4 204 2 118 163 33 62 624 56.7
O pponents...... 11 2225 290-608  . 4 7 83-232  . 3 5 142-211  . 6 7 110 301 411 37.4 200 - 159 147 35 86 805 73.2

TEA M STA TISTICS NM OPP
S C O R IN G 624 805
  P o in ts  per  gam e 56.7 73.2
  S coring  m arg in -16 .5 -
F IE LD  G O A LS -A TT 229-622 290-608
  F ie ld  goa l pct  . 3 6 8  . 4 7 7
3 P O IN T FG -A TT 46-185 83-232
  3 -po in t FG  pct  . 2 4 9  . 3 5 8
  3 -p t FG  m ade  per gam 4.2 7 .5
FR E E  TH R O W S -A TT 120-198 142-211
  F ree  th row  pct  . 6 0 6  . 6 7 3
  F -Throw s m ade  per ga 10.9 12.9
R E B O U N D S 367 411
  R ebounds  per  gam e 33.4 37.4
  R ebound ing  m arg in -4 .0 -
A S S IS TS 118 159
  A ss is ts  per  gam e 10.7 14.5
TU R N O V E R S 163 147
  Turnovers  per gam e 14.8 13.4
  Turnover m arg in -1 .5 -
  A ss is t/tu rnover  ra tio 0 .7 1 .1
S TE A LS 62 86
  S tea ls  per  gam e 5.6 7 .8
B LO C K S 33 35
  B locks  per  gam e 3.0 3 .2
A TTE N D A N C E 0 0
  H om e  gam es-A vg/G am 0-0 5-0
  N eutra l  s ite -A vg /G am e - 6-0

Sco re by  Per iods 1s t 2nd OT To tals
N ew M exico 287 328 9 624
O pponents 382 412 11 805

Date Opponen t Sco re A tt.
* 12 /21 /20 at B o ise  S t.  L 53-77 0
* 12 /23 /20 at B o ise  S t.  L 52-89 0
* 12 /31 /20 vs  N evada  L 54-68 0
* 01 /02 /21 vs  N evada  L 74-84 0
* 01 /06 /21 vs  U tah  S ta te  L 45-77 0
* 01 /08 /21 vs  U tah  S ta te  L 46-82 0
* 01 /16 /21 at U N LV  L 54-77 0
* 01 /18 /21 at U N LV  L 46-53 0
* 01 /21 /21 vs  S an  José  S ta te W 67-51 0
* 01 /23 /21 vs  S an  José  S ta te  L 71-83 0
* 01 /28 /21 at F resno  S ta te  L o t 62-64 0
* 1 /30 /21 at F resno  S ta te 5 p .m . M T
* 2 /3 /21 S A N  D IE G O  S TA TE TB A
* 2 /5 /21 S A N  D IE G O  S TA TE 7 p .m . M T
* 2 /9 /21 a t C o lo rado  S ta te TB A
* 2 /11 /21 at C o lo rado  S ta te TB A
* 2 /17 /21 W Y O M IN G TB A
* 2 /19 /20 W Y O M IN G TB A
* 2 /22 /21 at A ir Force TB A
* 2 /24 /21 at A ir Force TB A

* - M W  gam e
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2020-21 Opponent Game-by-Game

2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Jan 29, 2021)

All games

OPPONENT STA TISTICS

To tal 3-Po in ters Free th row s Rebounds
Opponen t Date Sco re fg -fga pc t 3fg -fga pc t ft-fta pc t o ff def to t avg p f a t/o b lk s tl p ts avg
at R ice 12/13 / 72-61  W 19-56  . 3 3 13-35  . 3 7 10-16  . 6 2 10 20 30 30.0 15 11 15 0 5 61 61.0
vs  O ur Lady  o f the  Lak 12/15 / 104-65  W 23-62  . 3 7 10-28  . 3 5 9-11  . 8 1 6 15 21 25.5 19 13 18 4 7 65 63.0
vs  LeTourneau 12/17 / 90-58  W 22-79  . 2 7 11-44  . 2 5 3-5  . 6 0 11 21 32 27.7 19 10 8 5 9 58 61.3
a t B o ise  S t. 12 /21 / 53-77  L 30-52  . 5 7 5-15  . 3 3 12-20  . 6 0 8 27 35 29.5 20 19 12 5 10 77 65.2
a t B o ise  S t. 12 /23 / 52-89  L 36-60  . 6 0 11-22  . 5 0 6-9  . 6 6 8 28 36 30.8 20 23 13 4 8 89 70.0
vs  N evada 12/31 / 54-68  L 20-52  . 3 8 4-18  . 2 2 24-31  . 7 7 10 32 42 32.7 28 5 15 4 7 68 69.7
vs  N evada 01/02 / 74-84  L 25-51  . 4 9 13-25  . 5 2 21-25  . 8 4 8 21 29 32.1 26 17 9 1 5 84 71.7
vs  U tah  S ta te 01 /06 / 45-77  L 28-57  . 4 9 4-16  . 2 5 17-21  . 8 1 11 30 41 33.2 12 16 15 10 7 77 72.4
vs  U tah  S ta te 01 /08 / 46-82  L 32-63  . 5 0 7-16  . 4 3 11-17  . 6 4 18 35 53 35.4 8 20 17 5 6 82 73.4
a t D ix ie  S t. 01 /13 / 72-63  W 22-66  . 3 3 8-24  . 3 3 11-19  . 5 7 15 24 39 35.8 20 16 7 1 6 63 72.4
a t U N LV 01/16 / 54-77  L 29-57  . 5 0 10-27  . 3 7 9-12  . 7 5 10 26 36 35.8 18 18 12 2 8 77 72.8
a t U N LV 01/18 / 46-53  L 18-49  . 3 6 6-20  . 3 0 11-16  . 6 8 9 27 36 35.8 18 8 15 3 8 53 71.2
vs  S an  José  S ta te 01 /21 / 67-51  W 20-50  . 4 0 3-20  . 1 5 8-15  . 5 3 6 27 33 35.6 14 5 15 1 6 51 69.6
vs  S an  José  S ta te 01 /23 / 71-83  L 31-58  . 5 3 10-23  . 4 3 11-23  . 4 7 9 20 29 35.1 15 14 7 0 10 83 70.6
a t F resno  S ta te 01 /28 / 62-64 Lot 21-59  . 3 5 10-30  . 3 3 12-22  . 5 4 13 28 41 35.5 21 14 17 0 11 64 70.1
O pponents 1052 376-871  . 4 3 2 125-363  . 3 4 4 175-262  . 6 6 8 152 381 533 35.5 273 209 195 45 113 1052 70.1
N ew M exico 962 363-902  . 4 0 2 64-249  . 2 5 7 172-281  . 6 1 2 208 385 593 39.5 261 176 217 60 84 962 64.1

G am es  p layed: 15
P o in ts /gam e:  70 .1
FG  P ct: 43 .2
3FG  P ct: 34 .4
FT  P ct: 66 .8

R ebounds/gam e:  35 .5
A ssis ts /gam e:  13 .9
Turnovers/gam e:  13 .0
A ssis t/tu rnover  ra tio :  1 .1
S tea ls /gam e:  7 .5
B locks/gam e:  3 .0

2020-21 Season Statistics

2020-21 UNM Team Game-by-Game

2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Team Game-by-Game (as of Jan 29, 2021)

All games

TEA M STA TISTICS

To tal 3-Po in ters Free th row s Rebounds
Opponen t Date Sco re fg -fga pc t 3fg -fga pc t ft-fta pc t o ff def to t avg p f a t/o b lk s tl p ts avg
at R ice 12/13 / 72-61  W 29-66  . 4 3 4-17  . 2 3 10-13  . 7 6 19 30 49 49.0 16 12 15 3 6 72 72.0
vs  O ur Lady  o f the  Lak 12/15 / 104-65  W 40-67  . 5 9 10-23  . 4 3 14-23  . 6 0 14 34 48 48.5 12 21 14 9 10 104 88.0
vs  LeTourneau 12/17 / 90-58  W 38-83  . 4 5 2-12  . 1 6 12-24  . 5 0 32 47 79 58.7 10 16 15 4 5 90 88.7
a t B o ise  S t. 12 /21 / 53-77  L 19-56  . 3 3 5-15  . 3 3 10-19  . 5 2 11 18 29 51.2 18 8 13 1 3 53 79.8
a t B o ise  S t. 12 /23 / 52-89  L 18-54  . 3 3 1-9  . 1 1 15-21  . 7 1 10 16 26 46.2 13 3 18 2 4 52 74.2
vs  N evada 12/31 / 54-68  L 18-58  . 3 1 3-14  . 2 1 15-35  . 4 2 18 27 45 46.0 23 13 16 3 6 54 70.8
vs  N evada 01/02 / 74-84  L 23-51  . 4 5 9-23  . 3 9 19-29  . 6 5 11 17 28 43.4 23 16 8 0 4 74 71.3
vs  U tah  S ta te 01 /06 / 45-77  L 15-56  . 2 6 5-21  . 2 3 10-14  . 7 1 9 20 29 41.6 17 5 18 5 7 45 68.0
vs  U tah  S ta te 01 /08 / 46-82  L 19-61  . 3 1 5-21  . 2 3 3-4  . 7 5 6 16 22 39.4 17 8 14 4 6 46 65.6
a t D ix ie  S t. 01 /13 / 72-63  W 27-64  . 4 2 2-12  . 1 6 16-23  . 6 9 17 33 50 40.5 19 9 10 11 1 72 66.2
a t U N LV 01/16 / 54-77  L 17-51  . 3 3 3-18  . 1 6 17-23  . 7 3 11 20 31 39.6 18 13 14 1 4 54 65.1
a t U N LV 01/18 / 46-53  L 17-49  . 3 4 6-21  . 2 8 6-12  . 5 0 10 26 36 39.3 19 10 20 3 9 46 63.5
vs  S an  José  S ta te 01 /21 / 67-51  W 27-63  . 4 2 3-17  . 1 7 10-13  . 7 6 12 27 39 39.3 14 12 9 3 10 67 63.8
vs  S an  José  S ta te 01 /23 / 71-83  L 31-62  . 5 0 5-17  . 2 9 4-9  . 4 4 14 25 39 39.3 22 26 15 6 3 71 64.3
a t F resno  S ta te 01 /28 / 62-64 Lot 25-61  . 4 1 1-9  . 1 1 11-19  . 5 7 14 29 43 39.5 20 4 18 5 6 62 64.1
N ew M exico 962 363-902  . 4 0 2 64-249  . 2 5 7 172-281  . 6 1 2 208 385 593 39.5 261 176 217 60 84 962 64.1
O pponents 1052 376-871  . 4 3 2 125-363  . 3 4 4 175-262  . 6 6 8 152 381 533 35.5 273 209 195 45 113 1052 70.1

G am es  p layed: 15
P o in ts /gam e:  64 .1
FG  P ct: 40 .2
3FG  P ct: 25 .7
FT  P ct: 61 .2

R ebounds/gam e:  39 .5
A ssis ts /gam e:  11 .7
Turnovers/gam e:  14 .5
A ssis t/tu rnover  ra tio :  0 .8
S tea ls /gam e:  5 .6
B locks/gam e:  4 .0
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2020-21 Game-by-Game Highs

2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Game-by-Game Highs (as of Jan 29, 2021)

All games

Opponen t Date Sco re Po in ts Rebounds A ss is ts Steals B locked  sho ts
at R ice 12/13 /2 72-61 23-M A LU A C H , M 12-M A LU A C H , M  4-S IN G LE TO N , S  3 -FR A N C IS  III,Je  1 -S IN G LE TO N , S

   M C G E E , K e ith
   M A TO S , B ayron

vs  O ur Lady  o f the  Lak 12/15 /2 104-6 17-M A LU A C H , M 1 0 - S I N G L E T O N ,  4 -S IN G LE TO N , S  3 -M A LU A C H , M a  3-M A TO S , B ayro
   FR A N C IS  III,Je r

vs  LeTourneau 12/17 /2 90-58 16-M A TO S , B ayro 12-M A LU A C H , M  3-M A LU A C H , M a  3 - W E G S C H E I D E  1-M A N U E L, V a ld i
   M A LU A C H , M ak
   B R O W N ,  R od
   M A TO S , B ayron

at B o ise  S t. 12 /21 /2 53-77 13-M A LU A C H , M  4-K U A C , E m m an  3-S IN G LE TO N , S  1 -M C G E E , K e ith  1 -M A N U E L, V a ld i
   S IN G LE TO N , S    W E G S C H E I D E

   K U A C , E m m anu
at B o ise  S t. 12 /23 /2 52-89  8 -S IN G LE TO N , S  5 - W E G S C H E I D E  1-B R O W N ,  R od  2-M A LU A C H , M a  1-M A LU A C H , M a

   M A LU A C H , M ak    M A R IN , Isa iah    S IN G LE TO N , S    K U A C , E m m anu
   B R O W N ,  R od    W E G S C H E I D E

vs  N evada 12/31 /2 54-68 15-M A LU A C H , M 11-B R O W N ,  R od  4-B R O W N ,  R od  3-S IN G LE TO N , S  1 -S IN G LE TO N , S
   S IN G LE TO N , S    K U A C , E m m anu

   B R O W N ,  R od
vs  N evada 01/02 /2 74-84 14-M C G E E , K e ith  6 -M A LU A C H , M a  5-M A LU A C H , M a  1-FR A N C IS  III,Je N one

   S IN G LE TO N , S
   M A LU A C H , M ak
   M C G E E , K e ith

vs  U tah  S ta te 01 /06 /2 45-77 10-M C G E E , K e ith  5 -M A LU A C H , M a  2-FR A N C IS  III,Je  2 -B R O W N ,  R od  3-M A N U E L, V a ld i
   M A LU A C H , M ak

vs  U tah  S ta te 01 /08 /2 46-82 13-M A LU A C H , M  4-M A N U E L, V a ld i  3 -FR A N C IS  III,Je  2 -M A LU A C H , M a  2-M A LU A C H , M a
at D ix ie  S t. 01 /13 /2 72-63 1 7 - S I N G L E T O N , 12-B R O W N ,  R od  4-S IN G LE TO N , S  1 -S IN G LE TO N , S  4 -M A N U E L, V a ld i

   S IN G LE TO N , S
at U N LV 01/16 /2 54-77 13-M A LU A C H , M  7-M A TO S , B ayro  4 -FR A N C IS  III,Je  1 -D O R S E Y , N o la  1 -M A N U E L, V a ld i

   M A LU A C H , M ak
   M A R IN , Isa iah
   FR A N C IS  III,Je r

a t U N LV 01/18 /2 46-53 1 1 - S I N G L E T O N ,  8 -M A LU A C H , M a  6-S IN G LE TO N , S  4 -S IN G LE TO N , S  2 -M A N U E L, V a ld i
vs  S an  José  S ta te 01 /21 /2 67-51 25-M A LU A C H , M  6 - W E G S C H E I D E  5-S IN G LE TO N , S  4 -M A LU A C H , M a  2-M A N U E L, V a ld i

   M A LU A C H , M ak
vs  S an  José  S ta te 01 /23 /2 71-83 25-M A N U E L, V a ld  7 -M A N U E L, V a ld i 1 1 - S I N G L E T O N ,  1 -S IN G LE TO N , S  4 -M A N U E L, V a ld i

   B R O W N ,  R od    M A R IN , Isa iah
   M A N U E L, V a ld ir

a t F resno  S ta te 01 /28 /2 62-64 24-M A LU A C H , M 1 0 - S I N G L E T O N ,  1 -B R O W N ,  R od  2-M A LU A C H , M a  2-M A TO S , B ayro
   S IN G LE TO N , S
   M A LU A C H , M ak
   M A N U E L, V a ld ir

2020-21 Season Statistics
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2020-21 Overall Extended Statistics

2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Extended Season Box Score (as of Jan 28, 2021)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 5-10 0-0 2-5 3-5
CONFERENCE 1-10 0-0 0-5 1-5
NON-CONFERENCE 4-0 0-0 2-0 2-0

To tal 3-Po in t F-Th row Rebounds
## Player gp -gs m in avg fg -fga fg% 3fg -fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% o ff def to t avg p f dq a a/g to to /g a/to b lk b lk /g s tl s t l/g p ts avg
10 M A LU A C H , M akuach 15-15 441 29.4 80-179  . 4 4 16-52  . 3 0 37-52  . 7 1 17 68 85 5.7 36 0 26 1.73 41 2.73 0.63 8 0.53 17 1.13 213 14.2
02 S IN G LE TO N , S aqua 15-15 381 25.4 44-97  . 4 5 0-4  . 0 0 44-76  . 5 7 21 48 69 4.6 31 0 48 3.20 31 2.07 1.55 9 0.60 16 1.07 132 8.8
05 B R O W N ,  R od 15-13 362 24.1 46-99  . 4 6 0-0  . 0 0 31-48  . 6 4 36 39 75 5.0 34 1 21 1.40 25 1.67 0.84 7 0.47 6 0.40 123 8.2
22 M A N U E L, V a ld ir 15-4 289 19.3 57-129  . 4 4 5-23  . 2 1 4-8  . 5 0 22 38 60 4.0 23 0 6 0.40 15 1.00 0.40 20 1.33 3 0.20 123 8.2
01 M A TO S , B ayron 15-11 296 19.7 37-76  . 4 8 0-0  . 0 0 16-38  . 4 2 37 29 66 4.4 27 0 5 0.33 15 1.00 0.33 9 0.60 3 0.20 90 6.0
03 M C G E E , K e ith 8-0 120 15.0 18-42  . 4 2 11-29  . 3 7 0-0  . 0 0 5 12 17 2.1 8 0 5 0.63 9 1.13 0.56 1 0.13 2 0.25 47 5.9
11 FR A N C IS  III,Je rem ia 14-8 274 19.6 22-88  . 2 5 6-40  . 1 5 15-21  . 7 1 3 24 27 1.9 11 0 25 1.79 23 1.64 1.09 0 0.00 8 0.57 65 4.6
04 K U A C , E m m anue l 14-2 228 16.3 16-53  . 3 0 10-35  . 2 8 1-3  . 3 3 11 37 48 3.4 28 0 5 0.36 17 1.21 0.29 4 0.29 6 0.43 43 3.1
00 M A R IN , Isa iah 13-3 149 11.5 11-40  . 2 7 7-22  . 3 1 5-8  . 6 2 5 19 24 1.8 30 2 18 1.38 15 1.15 1.20 0 0.00 6 0.46 34 2.6
30 W E G S C H E ID E R ,  K u 14-3 179 12.8 12-28  . 4 2 1-6  . 1 6 8-11  . 7 2 14 23 37 2.6 13 0 6 0.43 6 0.43 1.00 1 0.07 8 0.57 33 2.4
13 JO H N S O N , Javonte 15-1 164 10.9 11-39  . 2 8 4-19  . 2 1 9-13  . 6 9 6 12 18 1.2 15 0 4 0.27 3 0.20 1.33 0 0.00 4 0.27 35 2.3
12 H E A D D IN G S , D an ie l 4 -0 6 1.5 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 0.25 0 0.00 99.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 6 1.5
14 P A D G E TT, Logan 6-0 36 6.0 3-10  . 3 0 1-4  . 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 4 5 9 1.5 0 0 2 0.33 2 0.33 1.00 1 0.17 2 0.33 7 1.2
21 D O R S E Y , N o lan 8-0 65 8.1 3-10  . 3 0 1-5  . 2 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 4 5 0.6 1 0 2 0.25 4 0.50 0.50 0 0.00 2 0.25 7 0.9
20 P A TTE R S O N , C lay 6-0 25 4.2 1-7  . 1 4 1-6  . 1 6 1-2  . 5 0 0 3 3 0.5 3 0 2 0.33 1 0.17 2.00 0 0.00 1 0.17 4 0.7
33 A R R O Y O , Jordan 2-0 4 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
23 M E D IN A , E loy 3-0 6 2.0 0-3  . 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0

Tota l.......... 15 3025 363-902  . 4 0 64-249  . 2 5 172-281  . 6 1 208 385 593 39.5 261 3 176 11.73 217 14.47 0.81 60 4.00 84 5.60 962 64.1
O pponents...... 15 3025 376-871  . 4 3 125-363  . 3 4 175-262  . 6 6 152 381 533 35.5 273 - 209 13.93 195 13.00 1.07 45 3.00 113 7 .53 105 70.1

Sco re by  Per iods 1s t 2nd OT To tals
N ew M exico 437 516 9 962
O pponents 489 552 11 1052

2020-21 Season Statistics

2020-21 Conference Extended Statistics

2020-21 New Mexico Men's Basketball
New Mexico Extended Season Box Score (as of Jan 29, 2021)

MW games only

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 1-10 0-0 0-5 1-5
CONFERENCE 1-10 0-0 0-5 1-5
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

To tal 3-Po in t F-Th row Rebounds
## Player gp -gs m in avg fg -fga fg% 3fg -fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% o ff def to t avg p f dq a a/g to to /g a/to b lk b lk /g s tl s t l/g p ts avg
10 M A LU A C H , M akuach 11-11 337 30.6 55-135  . 4 0 12-46  . 2 6 24-32  . 7 5 5 44 49 4.5 29 0 20 1.82 36 3.27 0.56 4 0.36 14 1.27 146 13.3
02 S IN G LE TO N , S aqua 11-11 280 25.5 30-72  . 4 1 0-3  . 0 0 31-55  . 5 6 11 29 40 3.6 23 0 34 3.09 26 2.36 1.31 4 0.36 15 1.36 91 8.3
22 M A N U E L, V a ld ir 11-3 220 20.0 40-93  . 4 3 4-18  . 2 2 3-6  . 5 0 12 24 36 3.3 17 0 2 0.18 9 0.82 0.22 14 1.27 2 0.18 87 7.9
03 M C G E E , K e ith 5-0 77 15.4 14-28  . 5 0 10-21  . 4 7 0-0  . 0 0 2 6 8 1.6 5 0 2 0.40 3 0.60 0.67 0 0.00 2 0.40 38 7.6
05 B R O W N ,  R od 11-10 268 24.4 25-67  . 3 7 0-0  . 0 0 25-40  . 6 2 22 22 44 4.0 29 1 16 1.45 21 1.91 0.76 3 0.27 6 0.55 75 6.8
11 FR A N C IS  III,Je rem ia 10-4 192 19.2 17-56  . 3 0 5-23  . 2 1 10-14  . 7 1 2 14 16 1.6 7 0 17 1.70 17 1.70 1.00 0 0.00 3 0.30 49 4.9
01 M A TO S , B ayron 11-9 218 19.8 19-42  . 4 5 0-0  . 0 0 12-29  . 4 1 24 20 44 4.0 23 0 1 0.09 6 0.55 0.17 4 0.36 2 0.18 50 4.5
30 W E G S C H E ID E R ,  K u 11-3 144 13.1 9-20  . 4 5 1-5  . 2 0 6-8  . 7 5 11 18 29 2.6 11 0 5 0.45 3 0.27 1.67 1 0.09 3 0.27 25 2.3
04 K U A C , E m m anue l 11-0 174 15.8 7-35  . 2 0 6-26  . 2 3 0-1  . 0 0 7 25 32 2.9 23 0 2 0.18 13 1.18 0.15 2 0.18 4 0.36 20 1.8
13 JO H N S O N , Javonte 11-1 115 10.5 5-26  . 1 9 3-14  . 2 1 6-7  . 8 5 4 7 11 1.0 13 0 1 0.09 3 0.27 0.33 0 0.00 1 0.09 19 1.7
12 H E A D D IN G S , D an ie l 2 -0 1 0.5 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 1.5
21 D O R S E Y , N o lan 5-0 44 8.8 3-7  . 4 2 1-4  . 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 1 0.20 3 0.60 0.33 0 0.00 2 0.40 7 1.4
00 M A R IN , Isa iah 10-3 118 11.8 4-31  . 1 2 3-17  . 1 7 2-4  . 5 0 4 13 17 1.7 23 1 16 1.60 12 1.20 1.33 0 0.00 6 0.60 13 1.3
20 P A TTE R S O N , C lay 3-0 9 3.0 0-3  . 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.33 1 0.3
14 P A D G E TT, Logan 4-0 23 5.8 0-5  . 0 0 0-3  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 2 4 6 1.5 0 0 1 0.25 2 0.50 0.50 1 0.25 1 0.25 0 0.0
23 M E D IN A , E loy 1-0 1 1.0 0-1  . 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0
33 A R R O Y O , Jordan 2-0 4 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0

Tota l.......... 11 2225 229-622  . 3 6 46-185  . 2 4 120-198  . 6 0 126 241 367 33.4 204 2 118 10.73 163 14.82 0.72 33 3.00 62 5.64 624 56.7
O pponents...... 11 2225 290-608  . 4 7 83-232  . 3 5 142-211  . 6 7 110 301 411 37.4 200 - 159 14.45 147 13.36 1.08 35 3.18 86 7.82 805 73.2

Sco re by  Per iods 1s t 2nd OT To tals
N ew M exico 287 328 9 624
O pponents 382 412 11 805
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Lobos Edged in Overtime Thriller at Fresno State

FRESNO, Calif. — Registering his second 20+ point game in the last 
three, senior Makuach Maluach went on a first-half run to tie the game 
for UNM, a tie that would ultimately lead to overtime, but the Lobos 
fell just short in the final period for a 64-62 loss to Fresno State on the 
road.

The last time the Lobos (5-10, 1-10 MW) went into overtime was 
against Fresno State on March 3, 2018 in head coach Paul Weir’s first 
season, on senior night in The Pit. UNM won that game, 95-86, and is 
now 2-1 all time against the Bulldogs in overtime.

Both teams scored just 19 points in the first half followed by 34 points 
apiece in the second before Fresno State (6-6, 4-6 MW) just barely 
edged UNM, 11-9, in the five-minute overtime period.

Despite the loss, UNM outshot the Bulldogs 41.0 – 35.6 percent from 
the field and outrebounded 43-41. Fresno State however, hit 10 buckets 
from behind the arc while the Lobos sunk just one shot from deep.

Maluach led all players on the night and was one of four Lobos to score 
in double figures. He went 9-for-17 from the floor  including a perfect 
6-for-6 from the free throw line for 24 points while also collecting five 
rebounds in a career-high 41 minutes.

Also helping to lead the Lobos was junior Saquan Singleton who posted 
his second straight double-double with 14 points and 10 rebounds. 
Junior Valdir Manuel and sophomore Jeremiah Francis III scored 10 
points apiece. Manuel’s total marked his fourth game in double figures 
in the last five contests while Francis III has now done so twice on the 
season.

In a low-scoring first half, the Bulldogs got out to a 10-point advantage 
through the first 7:43, 12-2. The Lobos responded with a 15-5 run over 
the next nine minutes to tie it up, 17-17.

The run included an 8-0 run sparked by a Singleton layup followed by three straight Maluach jumpers over 53 seconds, the last of which 
put the Lobos on top, 17-16.

The teams went into the locker room at the half tied at 19 points apiece shooting a dismal 29.0 (UNM) and 18.5 (FS) percent from the 
floor.

The Lobos got out to their largest lead of the game, four, at the start of the second half with two straight buckets by Singleton and 
Maluach, taking a 23-19 lead, but the teams battled throughout the half, neither gaining more than a four-point advantage.

The teams knotted the score seven times in the second half.

With Fresno State up by four and 1:06 left on the clock, the Lobos committed an offensive foul to turn the ball over, forcing Coach Weir 
to call a timeout. Sophomore Kurt Wegscheider got the steal and Maluach drew a foul, going 2-for-2 at the line to reduce the Bulldog 
lead to two, 53-51.

Francis III regained possession for UNM with 22 seconds left on a steal and then made the layup to tie up the game and force overtime 
with 19 seconds left, 53-53.

The game was still tied 58-58 with 2:31 left in the extra period before a Maluach jumper and a Singleton layup within 38 seconds put 
UNM up by four with 1:05 on the clock, 62-58.

Fresno State junior, Junior Ballard, who racked up 18 points going 4-for-9 from 3-point range, hit a dagger with 58 seconds left to cut the 
Lobo lead to one before sophomore Deon Stroud went coast-to-coast with the steal and dunk to put Fresno State back up by one, 63-62 
with 31 seconds left.

The Lobos fouled and called a timeout but Fresno State’s Isaiah Hill went 1-for-2 from the stripe for the 64-62 final score with eight 
seconds left on the clock.

The Lobos attempted a final shot to win it, but were unable to get the shot off before the buzzer. Fresno State finished the game on a 6-0 
run.

In a strong defensive effort, the UNM defense limited Fresno State leading scorer Orlando Robinson, who entered the game averaging 
17.5 points overall and 18.0 points in MW play, to just four points in 35 minutes on the night.

The Lobos and the Bulldogs are set for a rematch after just one day of rest. The teams will face off on Saturday, Jan. 30, at 5 p.m. MT on 
the Mountain West Network.

last time out
jan. 28, 2021 - new mexico 62, fresno State 64 (OT) - Fresno, Calif.

Offic ial B asketball B ox  Sco re -- Gam e To tals  -- Final Statis t ic s
New Mexico vs Fresno State

01/28/21 8 p.m. PT at Save Mart Center --- Fresno, Calif.

New Mexico 62 • 5-10, 1-10 MW
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
01 MATOS, Bayron f 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 4 4 3 0 1 2 0 26
05 BROWN, Rod f 0-3 0-0 1-3 3 2 5 4 1 1 3 1 1 24
10 MALUACH, Makuach f 9-17 0-1 6-6 0 5 5 4 24 1 3 1 2 41
02 SINGLETON, Saquan g 6-9 0-0 2-4 1 9 10 4 14 1 9 1 1 35
30 WEGSCHEIDER, Kurt g 0-4 0-1 0-0 1 4 5 0 0 0 1 0 1 20
04 KUAC, Emmanuel 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 13
11 FRANCIS III,Jeremiah 4-9 1-3 1-2 1 1 2 1 10 0 1 0 1 24
13 JOHNSON, Javonte 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
22 MANUEL, Valdir 5-15 0-3 0-1 1 3 4 2 10 1 0 0 0 34

Team 2 3 5
Totals 25-61 1-9 11-19 14 29 43 20 62 4 18 5 6 225

FG % 1st Half: 9-31 29.0%
3FG % 1st Half: 0-3 0.0%

FT % 1st Half: 1-4 25.0%

2nd half: 13-26 50.0%
2nd half: 1-6 16.7%
2nd half: 7-10 70.0%

OT: 3-4 75.0%
OT: 0-0 0.0%
OT: 3-5 60.0%

Game: 25-61 41.0%
Game: 1-9 11.1%
Game: 11-19 57.9%

Deadball
Rebounds

2,1

Fresno State 64 • 6-6, 4-6 MW
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
10 ROBINSON, Orlando f 1-7 0-2 2-2 4 12 16 3 4 1 3 0 2 35
25 HOLLAND, Anthony f 3-8 3-8 0-0 0 4 4 3 9 2 1 0 1 38
03 HILL, Isaiah g 2-8 2-8 1-4 1 4 5 2 7 5 5 0 1 37
04 BALLARD, Junior g 5-13 4-9 4-5 1 3 4 2 18 0 1 0 1 34
23 COLIMERIO, Leo g 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 2 1 1 1 0 1 23
00 HARDING, Kyle 0-0 0-0 0-2 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 6
01 GAGE, Devin 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
05 CAMPBELL, Jordan 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
13 STROUD, Deon 6-10 0-1 2-3 1 0 1 3 14 4 0 0 2 21
22 WHITAKER, Destin 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 10
34 MEAH, Braxton 3-5 0-0 2-4 2 1 3 3 8 0 2 0 0 12

Team 1 0 1
Totals 21-59 10-30 12-22 13 28 41 21 64 14 17 0 11 225

FG % 1st Half: 5-27 18.5%
3FG % 1st Half: 5-15 33.3%

FT % 1st Half: 4-6 66.7%

2nd half: 13-26 50.0%
2nd half: 4-11 36.4%
2nd half: 4-11 36.4%

OT: 3-6 50.0%
OT: 1-4 25.0%
OT: 4-5 80.0%

Game: 21-59 35.6%
Game: 10-30 33.3%
Game: 12-22 54.5%

Deadball
Rebounds

5

Officials: Mike Reed, D.G. Nelson, Tommy Nunez
Technical fouls: New Mexico-TEAM. Fresno State-STROUD, Deon.
Attendance:
14:56-2nd half: Technical foul on New Mexico Head Coach Paul Weir
14:26-2nd half: Technical foul on Fresno State's Deon Stroud

Score by periods 1st 2nd OT Total
New Mexico 19 34 9 62
Fresno State 19 34 11 64

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
NM 32 16 7 2 20
FS 20 20 13 9 25

Last FG - NM OT-01:05, FS OT-00:31.
Largest lead - NM by 4 2nd-17:43, FS by 10 1st-12:17.
NM led for 09:11. FS led for 27:27. Game  was tied for 08:21.

Score tied - 11 times.
Lead changed - 16 times.


